SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2356

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 21

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 3, after "135.873," insert "161.005,". 1 Delete lines 13 through 22 and insert: "(a) For the purpose of arousing or gratifying the sexual desire of the person, the person is in a location to observe another person in a state of nudity without the consent of the other person; 5 and 6 "(b) The other person is in a place and circumstances where the person has a reasonable ex-7 pectation of personal privacy.". On page 2, lines 1 through 20, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material. 8 9 On page 9, after line 44, insert: "SECTION 9. ORS 161.005 is amended to read: 10 "161.005. ORS 161.005 to 161.055, 161.085 to 161.125, 161.150 to 161.175, 161.190 to 161.275, 11 161.290 to 161.370, 161.405 to 161.485, 161.505 to 161.585, 161.605, 161.615 to 161.685, 161.705 to 12 13 161.737, 162.005, 162.015 to 162.035, 162.055 to 162.115, 162.135 to 162.205, 162.225 to 162.375, 162.405 to 162.425, 162.465, 163.005, 163.115, 163.125 to 163.145, 163.149, 163.160 to 163.208, 163.196, 163.215 14 to 163.257, 163.261, 163.263, 163.264, 163.266, 163.275, 163.285, 163.305 to 163.467, 163.432, 163.433, 15 16 163.505 to 163.575, 163.665 to 163.693, **163.700**, 164.005, 164.015 to 164.135, 164.138, 164.140, 164.205 17 to 164.270, 164.305 to 164.377, 164.395 to 164.415, 164.805, 164.857, 164.886, 165.002 to 165.102, 165.109, 18 165.118, 165.805, 166.005 to 166.095, 166.350, 166.382, 166.384, 166.660, 167.002 to 167.027, 167.057,

167.060 to 167.100, 167.117, 167.122 to 167.162, 167.203 to 167.252, 167.310 to 167.340 and 167.350,

167.810 and 167.820 and section 2 of this 2015 Act shall be known and may be cited as Oregon

LC 2051/HB 2356-A9

19 20

21

22

Criminal Code of 1971.".